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March 9, 2060

‘Mr. David W. Billingsley
601 Charwood Court
Edgewood, Maryland 21040

Dear Mr. Billingsley:

RE: Zoning Verification; 2855 Lodge Farm Road, Spirit and Intent Letter,
15™ Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1”=200’ scale zoning
map #SE, 6-I is Density Residential (D.R.5.5) as show on your submitted red-line plan.
Your client’s request is for verification from this office that a proposed 50’x 70’ (3,500
square feet) building (for storage of several of the commercial vehicles which are
currently stored in the open yard) be approved as being within the Spirit and Intent of
zoning Case #95-91-SPH. The proposed building would be entirely within the area
approved as a construction equipment storage yard. This matter has been reviewed by
staff and it has been determined that a Special Hearing to amend the above referenced
zoning case is required. Also, please note that pursuant to Section 1B01.2.C the side yard
setback for the proposed building is 20 feet.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

- JohnJ. Sullivan -
Planner I

Zoning Review
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CENTRAL DRAFTING AND DESIGN, INC.

601 CHARWOOD COURT
EDGEWOOD, MARYLAND 21040
(410) 679-8719 FAX (410) 538-6160

February 28, 2000

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re: 2855 Lodge Farm Road
Election District 15, C7

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The referenced property was the subject of a special hearing (Case no. 95-
91-SPH) to allow an existing construction equipment storage yard as a non-
conforming use. On February 17, 1995, the zoning commissioner for
Baltimore County granted the request.

As shown on the plat to accompany the petition for the special hearing, a
gravel yard containing 13,034 square feet was approved to be used as a
construction equipment storage yard. As part of the commissioner’s finding,
the petitioner was limited to a 4 tandem axle dump trucks, a small bobcat, a
single axle dump truck and various snowplows and welding equipment
within the storage yard. '

The petitioner, Mr. Thomas E. Gray, Jr., continues to own the property and
operate his business at the location.

" Mr. Gray now wishes to construct a building 50 feet by 70 feet (3500 S.F.)
for storage of several of the vehicles which are now stored in the open yard.
The proposed building would be located entirely within the area approved as
a construction equipment storage yard. Additionally, Mr. Gray fully
understands the conditions under which the non-conforming use was
approved and does not intend to increase the total number or type of vehicles
to be stored within the limits of the storage area as approved by the special
hearing.
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Based on the above, it would appear that the construction of the proposed
storage building is within the spirit and intent of the original order and
should not require an additional hearing. It is understood that your
concurrence would in no way exempt this proposal from the Development
Regulations of Baltimore County.

I have enclosed a copy of the plat to accompany the petition of special
hearing showing the location of the proposed building and a check in the
amount of $40.00 made payable to Baltimore County, MD.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and should you have any
question or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this
office.

Very truly yours,
David W. Billingsley
Enclosure

CC: Thomas E. Gray, Jr.
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md. us

CENTRAL DRAFTING AND DESIGN, INC. #L‘fl/%
601 CHARWOOD COURT

EDGEWOOD, MARYLAND 21040
(410) 679-8719 FAX (410) 538-6160
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March 9, 2000

Mr. David W. Billingsley
601 Charwood Court
Edgewood, Maryland 21040

Dear Mr. Billingsley:

RE: Zoning Verification; 2855 Lodge Farm Road, Spirit and Intent Letter,
15™ Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management
has been referred to me for reply. The zoning of this site per the 1”=200" scale zoning
map #SE, 6-1 is Density Residential (D.R.5.5) as show on your submitted red-line plan.
Your client’s request is for verification from this office that a proposed 50°x 70’ (3,500
square feet) building (for storage of several of the commercial vehicles which are
curr.ently stored in the open yard) be approved as being within the Spirit and Intent of
zoning Case #95-91-SPH. The proposed building would be entirely within the area
approved as a construction equipment storage yard. This matter has been reviewed by
staff and it has been determined that a Special Hearing to amend the above referenced

zoning case is required. Also, please note that pursuant to Section 1B01.2.C the side yard
setback for the proposed building is 20 feet,

I'trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and

responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

2 S,

John J. Sullivan -
Planner II
Zoning Review

JIS:kew
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Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director 5

Department of Permits and Development Management \_{_

Baltimore County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: 2855 Lodge Farm Road
Election District 15, C7

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The referenced property was the subject of a special hearing (Case no. 95-
91-SPH) to allow an existing construction equipment storage yard as a non-
conforming use. On February 17, 1995, the zoning commissioner for
Baltimore County granted the request.

As shown on the plat to accompany the petition for the special hearing, a
gravel yard containing 13,034 square feet was approved to be used as a
construction equipment storage yard. As part of the commissioner’s finding,
the petitioner was limited to a 4 tandem axle dump trucks, a small bobcat, a
single axle dump truck and various snowplows and welding equipment
within the storage yard.

The petitioner, Mr, Thomas E. Gray, Jr., continues to own the property and
operate his business at the location.

Mr. Gray now wishes to construct a building 50 feet by 70 feet (3500 S.F.)
for storage of several of the vehicles which are now stored in the open yard.
The proposed building would be located entirely within the area approved as
a construction equipment storage yard. Additionally, Mr. Gray fully
understands the conditions under which the non-conforming nse was
approved and does not intend to increase the total number or type of vehicles
to be stored within the limits of the storage area as approved by the special
hearing.

VU

Based on the above, it would appear that the construction of the proposed
storage building is within the spirit and intent of the original order and
should not require an additional hearing. It is understood that your
concurrence would in no way exempt this proposal from the Development
Regulations of Baltimore County.

I have enclosed a copy of the plat to accompany the petition of special
hearing showing the location of the proposed building and a check in the
amount of $40.00 made payable to Baltimore County, MD.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter and should you have any
question or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this
office.

Very truly yours,

David W. Billingsley

Enclosure

CC: Thomas E. Gray, Jr.
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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
SE/S8 Lodge Farm Road, 220 ft.
W of North Point Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
2855 Lodge Farm Road
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7th Councilmanic District
Lillie F. Pugh and Gray * CASE No. 95-91-8PH
Transport, Inc., Petitioners
Kkkhkkk kR Rk k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing for the property located at 2855 Lodge Farm Road in the
Sparrows Point section of Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by Lillie
F. Pugh, Thomas E. Gray, Jr., and Gray Transport, Inc.; all legal owners of
the property. Relief is requested to approve an existing construction equip-
ment storage yvard as a nonconforming use.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case was Lillian
F. Pugh and her grandson, Thomas E. Gray, Jr., property owners. Also
present in support of the Petition was Carl Hobson and Janice Ramsey. The
Petitioners were represented by Norman R. Stone, Jr., Esquire. Virginia
Tolbert and Pearl Gintling appeared as Protestants.

The site plan, Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, shows that the subject prop-
erty is located on Lodge Farm Road, nor far from Back River in Sparrows
Point. The property is zoned D.R.5.5 and is approximately 1.34 acres in

area. The site is improved wilh two large structures. The first is a one

story stucco single family dwelling which is 1,248 sqg. ft. in area. That

ZR FILING
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structure 1is located in the front of the property immediately adjacent to
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Lodge Farm Road. The rear of the subject lot is improved with a one story
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block building. That building is 1,732 sg. ft. in area and serves as an

rary
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office and shop for the business which operates on the property. The proper-
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Eg @ ty also contains a trailer, which is used for storage, and a small wooden
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O 3 @ shed.
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The subject construction equipment storage yard occupies 13,034 sg. ft.

of the property. That portion of the site is shown on the site plan and is

surrounded by a wooden stockade fence., Much of the yard is covered by grav-

el. However, other portions are in grass and dirt. Mrs. Pugh testified

that she has lived on the site for 54 years, having moved there in 1939.
She testified that her husband originally operated a construction business

on this site. Her husband passed away approximately 17 years ago. Mrs.

Pugh indicated that the business included a coal hauling coperation, a towing

business and a welding operation. Mrs. Pugh also produced a number of pic-

tures showing the previous activities. Several of these pictures were intro-

duced into evidence and show the trucks used on the site and the business

activities thereon in the early 1940s.

Thomas E. Gray, Jr. alsc testified. He is Mrs. Pugh's grandson and now

operates the business, which he describes as a contracting business and a

welding shop. He described in detail the vehicles which are located and

used in the business. They include 4 tandem axel dump trucks, a small bob-

cat, 1 single axel truck, as well as welding equipment and snow plows which

are used in inclement weather. Mr. Gray apparently purchased the property

from his family about 2-1/2 years ago and has been using the site for approx-

imately 8 years. He indicated that about 1/3rd of the area of the property

is used as the construction equipment storage yard and he also described the

surrounding area and history of the site. He confirmed that his grandfather

(Mrs. Pugh's husband) worked on the site until the late 1960s or early

1970s. At that point in time, his father took over the business until Mr.

Gray began operating the business in the late 1980s. Mr. Gray testified

that the same type of activities are now conducted by the business as were

before; namely, welding, hauling, towing and similar activities. He also
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testified that the operation of the business had never been abandoned or

discontinued on the subject site.

Carl Hobson, an uncle of Thomas Gray also testified in support of the

Petition. He has been familiar with the site since the 19505 and described

the activities of this business since that time. His testimony was echoed

by Janice Ramsey, President of the North Point Peninsula Community Coordinat-

ing Council. She has no complaints with the subject business.

Certain testimony was also received from Pearl Gintling and Virginia

Tolbert, nearby residents, They acknowledged that other commercial activi-

ties are nearby and voiced concerns that the residential communities within

this area need be protected.

As noted above, this matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a

Petition for Special Hearing seeking approval of a nonconforming use. A

nonconforming use is defined in Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (BCZR) as "A legal use that does not conform to a use regulation

for the zone in which it is located or to a special regulation applicable to

such a use."

The nonconforming use designation is often used to grandfather an other-

wise illegal use. Zoning initially came to Baltiwore County by act of the

County Commissioners in 1945. In 1955, the regulations were comprehensively

amended and readopted. The 1955 regulations are the predecessor regqulations

E?Q“ to the current version of the BCZR.

} All of these regulations have recognized the validity of nonconforming

Qfs uses, A nonconforming use can be conferred on a given use of property which

For so long as the ugse is not

2

Dzt

exlsted prior to the prohibiting regulation.

-, changed, been abandoned or discontinued, the use may continue irrespective

L£¥]

that the present zoning classification would prohibit such a use. Noncon-~
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forming uses are governed by Section 104 of the BCZR; the provisions of

which are self explanatory.

In this case, the uncontradicted testimony and evidence offered is that
the Gray Transport Company business has operated from this site continucusly
and uninterruptedly since the early 1940s. In that same predates the effec-
tive date of the first set of zoning requlations in Baltimore County, it is
clear that the use is nonconforming.

The testimony was also compelling that the use has not significantly
changed over the years. That is, similar activities are now conducted on
the site, as compared with the prior business. These include the welding
gservice and certain hauling, towing and plowing activities. Moreover, it is
clear that the nature of the business should be defined as a construction
equipment storage yard and not a trucking facility or other use. A construc-
tion equipment storage vard, as defined by Section 101 of the BCZR is "The
use of any space, whether inside or outside of building for the storage of
construction equipment or machinery, including landscaping equipment and
associated materials." This description fits the use conducted on this site.

Other evidence offered in this case is contained within a letter from
the aforementioned Janice Ramsey, President of the North Point Peninsula
Community Coordinating Council. She asked that this Zoning Commissioner
impose three conditions on the use of this property. Mr. Gray expressed a
willingness to be bound by these conditions. However, unlike Petitions for
Special Exception or Variance, this Zoning Commissioner's decision in grant-

ing the Petition for Special Hearing cannot be conditioned, per se. That
is, the Baltimore County Code and Baltimore County Zoning Regulations allow
the Zoning Commissioner to condition variance or speclal exception relief so

as to prevent adverse impact on the surrounding locale. The issue presented
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in this case is different. If the use is nonconforming, it is permitted
irrespective of any impact which might result.

Nonetheless, some of the concerns expressed by Mrs. Ramsey and agreed
to by Mr. Gray are applicable by operation of law. Specifically, 8ection
104 of the BCZR imposes limits on the expansion of nonconforming uses. A
nonconforming use cannot be expanded or enlarged except as provided in that
Section (i.e., no more than 25% of the ground flcor area of the building so
used). Moreover, the noncenforming use cannot be discontinued or aban-
doned. If said use is discontinued or abandoned for more than one vear, the
right to continue such a use is forfeited. Moreover, the character of the
nonconforming use must remain consistent.

Rased upon these provisions of the BCZR, it is clear that a conferring
of nonconforming use status on the property will not he a basis nor shall
same set precedent for future zoning changes in the area. This was one
concern of Mrs. Ramsey. Moreover, as noted above, the expansion or change
in character of the nonconforming use is regulated and prohibited by Section
304. Moreover, I find that the number of construction equipment vehicles to
be stored on the site should not exceed 7 and the size of those vehicles
should be no larger than a tandem axel dump truck with a load capacity of
65,000 pounds. This finding is not made as a condition to the relief grant-
ed, but represents my findings of fact that the equipment stored on this
site since the 1940s has not exceeded this number or size of vehicles.
Thus, the Petitioner is limited to the vehicles which he identified at the
hearing, namely, 4 tandem axel dump trucks, a small bobcat, a single axel
dump truck and the varicus snow plows and welding equipment. Obviously,
these vehicles may be replaced due to age or disrepair, however, the number

or size of replacement vehicles is limited as provided herein.

MICROFILWMIEL




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the Petition
for Special Hearing should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS QRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
this 4425 day of February 1995, that, pursuant to Petition for Special Hear-
ing, approval to allow an existing construction equipment storage yard as a
nonconforming use, be and is hereby GRANTED subject, however, to the follow-
ing restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners shall comply with all
recommendations and requirements of DEPRM
relating to the development of this site,
including, but not limited to, those comments
contained within the ZAC comment from DEPRM dated

September 27, 1994.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
LES : mmn Baltimore County




Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner -
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthousc :

400 Washington Avenue |
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

February 16, 1995

Norman R. Stone, Esquire
6905 Dunmanway
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

RE: Case No. 95-91-SPH
Petition for Special Hearing
Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Transport, Inc., Petitioners

Dear Mr. Stone:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any
party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30)
days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours,

B ESH

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
LES:mmn
encl.
cc: Mrs, Lillie F. Pugh and Mr. Thomas E. Gray Jr.

Mrs. Janice Ramsey, President of NPPCCC

Mrs. Virginia Tolbert

Mrs. Pearl Gintling
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Petition for Special He?m@tag
S

to the Zoning C@mmissioner of Baltimore County

for the propertylocatedat x AEEE LotpE EARM RD.
which is presently zoned 25 5

This Petition shall be fllod with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undaersigned, lepal owner(s) of the property sltuate in Baltimore County and which 1s deseribed in the description and plat attashed
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Speclal Hearlng under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulationa of Baltimore County,

to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve X 7—///5 ReQuesr For
Exs-/_c,r/,ug Corstr, E4vip Sram!c-e-, EX3rs T/Nj AOAr
Corm Fod Mmirs U SEAMD EXPANSKON .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Speclal Hearing advertising, posting, etc., Upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
ara to be bound by the zZoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,
Biscr 58 BRD OwriR StenmiRE ATTENMIIT

1AWe do solemnly declare and afflrm, under the penalties of parjury, that liwe are the
legal cwner{o) of the praperty which bs tha subject of this Petltion,

Contract Puréhasem_eusee: Legal Owner(s):
LLitLe F PoGH
(Type or Piint Name) (Type or Piint Mame)
. WA
Sighatute Signatura Gﬁﬁy 7‘/{‘#&3 PonT Trc  E£EGI Owhir
77%-9 maAsS E _GRay IR
Address {Type or Print Name)

City Stale Ziptode Slgnaf:ure ~

28388 tovse FARm RO _$77-54S

Attorney for Petitioner i Rddrens ' Frone o, ‘
AoRmasr R STore ' Bactro 7] 2/2/9

{m ype or Piint Name) City . State Zipcode
. C o o Nama. Address and phone-number of representative to be cantacted,

Signature : o f:/om A 5 L Gray Tr .

. ' - Name (¥ /o)
905" pepmppay 288 L2320 . gé’&'f‘ (90 66‘ Lanem o Y22.5//5
Address Phone No, Mdrlsa '. . Phone No.
S pe AL I 7 0 Ese—————— OFFICE USE ONLY E—————
City State . Zipcade

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
unavailable for Hearlng

et
jr‘ the tollowlng dates Next Two Monthe

ALL, OTHER,

@ REVIEWED BY: DATE
Sy ¥




® L 2/
Hopkins Engineering

18 Brightstar Court » Baltimore, MD 21206 C:[S-'Q/ ~ S QPH

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Lodge Farm Road which is 40 feet wide at the
distance of 220 feet more or less southwest of the intersection of the west side of North Point
Road and the southeast side of Lodge Farm Road: thence binding on the south side of Lodge
Farm Road S 44 degrees 02minutes 39 seconds W 125 feet to the point where Lodge Farm Road
was widened by 15 feet thence at right angles to Lodge Farm Road S 45 degrees 57 minutes 21
seconds E 15,00 feet to the south side of Lodge Farm Road as now widened thence binding on
Lodge Farm Road S 44 degrees 02 minutes 39 seconds W 150.00 feet thence leaving Lodge
Farm Road at right angles there to S 45 degrees 57 minutes 21 seconds E 262.50 feet to a steel
bar heretofore;set thence N 48 degrees 57 minutes 57 seconds” E 150.10 feet to a pipe heretofore
set thence N 22 degrees 36 minutes 36 seconds W 316.31 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot 4 of Plat Final of St. Lukes Church Property said plat Being Recorded Among the
Land Records of Baltimore County Maryland in Liber S.M. 64 Folio 94 and part of that partial
described in Liber EHK Jr. 6973 Folio 700 and Recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore

Maryland.

LSS
%‘TU"\E{;"-%){‘"E l

,.)t.,, vad



r . Baltimaore Counly Government
: Office of Zoninpg Administration
and Doevelopmoent Management

i

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsoh, M0 21204 (410) 887-3353
ZOMING HEARING ADVERYTISING NAND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

! Baltimore County Zoning Requlabtions require that notice be given to

[ the general public/neighboring propecty owners relative to property

' which is the subject of an upcoming zoning heating. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general clrculation in the County.

This office will ensure that tha legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisflied. Howaver, the patition‘er is respongible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) posting fees will be accessed and paid to thié office at the
time of filing.

: 2)  Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remilted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

'~

; | g ¥Al
/

ARNOLD JABLON, IIRECTOR

._._..._....,._....._....._._._-_._...-.__..,.__,_.........__......_..._...._...._....—_......._...._._....._.._...-.—.__...4..-._—_..;_........__.........-

For ﬁewspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: . @ , K
Petitioner: Fosk AN 63764/;4 TEHNS IR T [ HIC

location: o2& 68 [ o Dok EALM /tbl'

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BLlLL TO:

NNE: JEm G RAY TN

NDDRESS: 28 55 (Copn s Fanw R2 /ALy .0
' 2724 7 .

PHONE NuMpER: Fl0 - ?’7? -S7rS

., AJ:gys
éﬁ§ : (Revised 04/09/93)
,'\ 1 . f"lﬂ‘i)t‘"l"nrynlml Paper e g g - f




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 75— 7—S /7t
Towsen, Maryland

Duma-_-[-.’.%-_- . ' Date of m.---%’.%%ﬁ-------..
Posted for: .---A;?_eff{.-%ﬂ{?ﬂ _________ smemmesnemse s oee e oo
Petitioner: -__ﬁgﬂéé-éﬁﬂéq%.éfm -Zﬂﬁfﬂfﬁéﬁ!ﬂ ......................

Location of pmrﬁ-ﬁéﬂ}i.,wéﬁ,[ﬁf.ém A
Location of Signs: 2~ ffz,e.q-].’i’ﬂs‘./!.ﬂ.?f.ém_/é:w -.zrz(f;_,-fzé}:_Zﬁr.sé .................
Remarks: _ ........................................................................................

Posted by ""%&& ..................... Date of raturm...;%/’f%f ...............
/ g,

Number of Signst




.',
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., A \ VL 19&]4

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ]_ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on . 19

ﬁ JI:‘UERSONIAN

LEGAL AD. - TOWSO

W

S
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SN Zoning Administration &

Tov, son, Maryland 21202 Accotunt: R-091.8180

;‘ Number 9 /
w of7/o% Ty Vit

[F@@@ﬁ%%ﬁu

Devclopment Managonient 5 5_'& C? (""'
111 Wast Chusopeake Avenue ’

/ won) s o core 040 H 250.00

co

/ffﬁué;%s,ﬁma.. epe O30 554 e

e & DG 5,

e ERS %6-/7’ NS GHRy 7RIS, T /.

LoC REE5"Collbr: AR R D
RO 2 sy OLADLBOZNANT CHRE
;ﬁ ’ @ﬁ@§ ﬁﬁ@f@ 88 Lo LDE56ANET-07 -94
Ploase Make Checks Payable To: Baitimore County

Cashler Validation

o)

m?}gﬁnﬁ %’ggb



Trem Number: o ql

Plannexr: Y S
Date Filed: ?

PETITION PROCESSING FTLAG

Thig petition hag been accepted for filing, after an initial vreview, and has been
placed on the agenda for the =zoning advisory committee. However, the following
items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
agenda by Sophia. A copy of this nflag" will be placed in the case file for the
Zoning commissionex's review. The planner that accepted the petition for filing has
the option of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or
Zoning Commissioner's review of ihe petition regarding the items noted below. 1f
the petitionér/attornay is contacted by the planner, it ig the petitioner's ultimate
decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zoning
conflicts, and to file revised petition materials if necessary. Delays and
unnecassaxry additional expenses may he avoided by correcting the petition to the
proper form.

Immdanaﬂmmwy

PR

J The following information 1is misging:
Descriptions, including accurate peginning point
Actual address of property
Zoning
Acreage )
plats (need 12, only submitted)
200 scale zoning map with property cutlined
Election district
Ccouncilmanic district
RCZR section information and/or wording
Hardship/practical difficulty information
Owner's signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature {need minimumn 1 original
signature) and/or printed name and/or address
Signature {need minimum 1 original signature) and/for
printed name and/or title of person signing for legal
owner/contract purchaser
power of attorney Or authorization for person signing for
legal owner and/or contract purchaser
J Attorney's signature {need minimum 1 original signature)
! Sdress cuTLﬂ-l/’u‘L LelepﬂW
Rotary Public'’s gection is jincomplete and/or incorrect
and/or commission has expired
J Vo ReuEw \wFo — BN who, WHED,
WERSWSG  TIME , £TC. i

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93

|ﬁﬂﬂgﬁkjfliﬂd£i)



111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

; ) Baitimore County Government
Office of “oning Administration
and Development Management

[N

SEPTEMBER 16, 1994

NOTICE OF HEARING

(410) 887-3353

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the Coumty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenuwe, Towson, Maryland 21204 as fallows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-91-SPH (Ytem 91) 5,
2855 Lodge Farm Road

SE/8 Lodge Farm Road, 220' W of North Point Road

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Trnasport, Inc.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 12, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106 County Office Building.

Special Hearing to approve existing construction equipment storage, exlsting non-conforming use
expansion.

Arnold Jablon
Director

oot Gray Transport, Inc.
Norman R. Stone, E=q.

and

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM, 104, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING DATE.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPRCIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

on Racyclod Paper

QCX) Prinled with Soybean Ink
A&



;,: . Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (41
0) 887-3353

OCTOBER 7, 1994

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

CASE NUMBER: 95-91-8PH
PETITIONER(S): Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Transport, Inc.
LOCATION: 2885 Lodge Farm Road

THE ABOVE MATTER, PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED TO BE HEARD ON OCTOBER 12, 1994,
HAS BEEN POSTPONED AT THE REQUEST OF NORMAN R. STONE, JR., ATTORNEY
FOR THE PETITIONERS.

NOTIFICATION OF THE NEW HEARING DATE WILL BE FORWARDED SHORTLY.

Py
Cﬁ\%

Arncold Jablon
Director

cc:‘ Norman R. Stone, Jr., Esq.
Virginia Tolbert
Gray Transport

AJ:ggs

(A2, Printod with Soyboan Ink
Q 1 an Recycind Papor



_. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 Wesl Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

OCTOBER 14, 1994

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

CASE NUMBER: 95-91-SPH (Item 91)

2855 Lodge Farm Reoad

SE/S Lodge Farm Road, 220’ W of North Point Road

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
Petitioner({s): Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Trnasport, Inc.

Special Hearing to approve existing construction equipment storage,
existing non-conforming use and expansion.

HEARING: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0Old
Courthousge, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland.

ARNOLD Jmﬁk

DIRECTOR

¢c: Norman R. Stone, Jr., Esq.
Virginia Tolbert
Gray Transport

a%i@RQFHMED

A, Printod with Soybaan Ink .
s on Recyclad ™apor
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

&

_. Ballimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

(410) 887-3353

OCT. O 15 1994

Norman R. Stone, Esg.

6905 Dunmanway

Dundall, Md 21222
RE: Item No. 91Case No. 95-91A
petitioner: Gray Transport Inc.

Dearr Petitioner:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition., The attached comments from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e. Zoning
Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
preposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZaC that offer or request
information on your petitlon. If additional comments are roceived from other members of Zac, I will
forward them to you, Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing
file. This petition was accepted for filing on September 07 1994 and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future zoning petitions and are aimed at
expediting the petition filing process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning Mdministration and Development Management has instituted a system whareby
seasoned zoning attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with all aspects
of the zoning regulations and petitions filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnal.

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are responsible for the accuracy and
conpleteness of any such petition. All petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and commented on
by Zoning perspnnel prior to the hearing. In the event that the peition has not been filed correctly,
there is always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the Zoning Commissioner will deny
the petition due to errors or incompleteness.

k)] Attorneys, engineers and applicants who wake appointments to file petiticns on a reqular basis and
fail to keep the appointment without a 72 hour notice will be required to submit the appropriate filing
foo at the time future appointments are made. Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance
notice, i,e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the filing fee.

U 2l 0c

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor k

R
WCR: Jaw ik 45‘5@.

Printed wilh Soyboan |nk
on Rocyclod Papot i
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. Baltimore County Government .

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

GATE S O9/88/94
mymelol Jaklon

Divector : E .

soving Admivistration and B S ]
Developmant Managemnent EP 26 1994
Baltimore Counby OFFice Building

Towsomt, MD 21804 Z A D
ME T ST L LG5 7

REs  Feopsrby Owner s LITLLIE F. PUGH & BRAY TRANSPORT I,

LGHMTIQNH G768 LODGEE FARM RD. . 8800 W OF NORTH FOINT RD.
CREMI LODOE FARM RD.)

Thorm M ~ Aorirg Agenda s EW&TRﬁm.HHARINH

Fravt Lamen i

Fursuant to your yveguest, bthe referenced property bas beon L vy e
by bhis Pureauw amd bhe comments below are applicable and reqguived to
e corvected o incorporated into the Final plans for the properiy.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable payts of the
Five Prevention Gode prior o occupancy or beginming of opsration.

REVIEWER: LT, ROBERT F. 88UERWALD
Five Marshal Office, FPHONE 837-4881, ME-1108F

- £y

cer e ) ‘W@§W%@gi
. TP LA LT .

%9 Printad on Recycled Paper



‘ 0. James Lighthizer

Maryland Department of Transportation SHecretarv
State Highway Administration it

T/ TS

Zoning Administration and Item No.: &/ /
Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

. Ms, Julie Winiarski Re: Baltimore County
(Tee)

Dear Ms. Winiarski:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access'a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Administration project.
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

David Ramsey, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/

f e
: A

My telephone number is

Chedt e Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
YV 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maillng Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDEN CE

T70: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 26, 1994
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
eve lopers Engineering Section

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 26, 1994
Item No. 91

The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed
+he subiect zoning item. TPlease ensure that this site is

properly agcreened from adjacent uses.

RWB:ew

.
Y

WICROFIL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interofflce Correspondence

TO: Arnold Jablon, “Pirector DATE: September 26, 1994
Zoning Administration and Development Management

EROM: obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopers Engineering Section

SUBJECT: Zoning Advigory Committee Meeting

for Septepbsky 26, 1994
Ttems 80, 93, 94, 95, 97, 98 and 99
The Developeré.Engineering Section has reviewed
thq zoning items for the subject meeting and we have
no comments.

RWB: 8w

SFp, 2 8 1094

f’éﬁ”?ﬁé«?sw«;f;;ﬁafﬁn
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T0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

September 27, 1994

Mr. Arnold Jabion, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

J. Lawrence Pﬂs%
Development Co nator, DEPRM

Zoning Item @/

2855 Lodge Farm Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 19, 1994

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The site i1s in proximity to a residential area and a nursing home. We have
no objections to the expansion provided that airborne particulate does not
become a probliem and Maryland State noise standards are met at all times.

s
JLP:SAR:sp

LODGE/DEPRM/TXTSBP

A
SEP g an
[» L é‘;] !Uf::.;h?




BALTIMOGRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER~-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration &
Development Management ‘{\
a.‘.
FROM: Pat Keller, Director ”ﬁi\
gffice of Planning and Zoning

DATE: September 23, 1994

SUBJECW: 2855 Lodge Farm Road

INFORMATION: e
Ttem Number: 91
Petitioner: © Grey Transport, Inc,

Property Size:

Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Requested Action:

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Based upon the information provided and a site inspection of the subject proper-
ty, staff offers the following comment:

It appears that a service garage and welding business are operating at the appli-
cant's site. Since the use listed on the Petition indicates a construction and
equipment storage utilization, the actual use of the site should be clarified at
the hearing.

If the subject request is granted, the applicant should meet with the County's

landscape architect to ensure that provisions are made to substantially buffer
the use from exlsting properties.

Prepared by: \/)WQM-/ W %W/ '
Vi )),\aj /B STIN
Division Chief: MK‘W

PR/JL: 1w

SEP. 2 5 1004

&Qﬁbii
ZAC.91/PZONE/ZAC1 W



Baltimore County
Zoning Adiministration & Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marytand 21204
(410) 887-3351

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ;

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFPONDENCE

TO: Carl W. Richards September 20, 1994
Zoning Coordinator

FROM: James H. Thompson -LJW
Zoning Enforcement Coordinator

RE: Ttem No. 91
Petitioner: PUGH AND GRAY TRANSPORT

VIOLATION CASE # C-94-1565
LOCATION OF VIOLATION 2855 LODGE FARM ROAD
DEFENDANT LILLIE PUGH
ADDRESS 2855 LODGE FARM ROAD
Please be advisged that the aforementioned petition is the subject
of an active violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a

public hearing, please notify the following persons:

NAME & ADDRESS

VIRGINIA TOLBERT
7741 NORTH POINT CREEK ROAD
21219

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning
Commissioner's Order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, so that the
appropriate action may be taken relative %o the violation case.

onflat pub



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
2855 Lodge Farm Road, SE/8 Lodge Farm
Rd, 220' W of North Point Rd, 15th * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Election Dist., 7th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Lillie ¥. Pugh and Gray Transport, Inc.
Petitioners * CASE NO. 95~-91-SPH
* x * * * * * * k. * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

;é@;ﬁ:ildek{klﬁé)czzfzn/rmvaiﬁﬂ&auﬂﬁmw/
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(L aaty S o mdis

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

! HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ¥ lday of September, 1994, a
copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Norman R.
Stone, Esquire, 6905 Dunmanway, Baltimore, MD 21222, attorney for
Petitioners.
f%%;fji«_4k4éx/y5gizzyxgﬂnijﬂna<ﬁnﬂf

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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LAW OFFICES

PETER G. ANGELOS

yo lfau

® |

+o {4

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

FREDRICK H. DURST iMDB.D.C} KENNETH D. PACK (MD,D.C?
THOMAS €. SUMMERS MD,B C) JEFFREY G. MOYER (PA)
THEQDORE M. FLERLAGE, JR. (Mp) TIMOTHY J. HOGAN tum
ROGER A. COUMAR (Mm FREDERIC M, BRANDES iMD)
EDWARD P. MONAGHAN (MD,PA) WILLIAM D, POLAND, JR, (PAWv: RICHARD E. WALDT M
GARY J. IGNATOWSHKI tivp,p C..TNi CHARLES A, CANDON o c, Tyt SCOTT SHELLENBERGER (Mo}
. BRUCE McELHONE iMp, PA, D.C) LOUISE A, LOCK (MD,B.C E. DAVID HOSKINS Dnv)
ARMAND J. VOLTA, JR, Mpo.¢t  JAMES T, FITZGERALD (PANX KEVIN E. O'NEILL (vD)
GEQRGE A, WEBER, /Il wp,0¢ 7N STEVEN W, SMITH tvp.0 ¢ STEPHEN J. HOLMES (MD»
DAVID L. PALMER tMp,0 € THOMAS P, KELLY Mp.R ) PAUL M. MATHENY (Mp)

J, THOMAS CASKEY (MD) RONALD E, RICHARDSOM (M) MARK P. RYSCAVAGE (MD.CAY
EDWARD J. LILLY D KATHLEEN D. HADLEY (DE) ROBERT 8, PATTERSON (T\)
MICHAEL T. WARD (DEVAMD) MICHAEL T, EDMONDS MB,D &) GREGORY N. BUNITSKY (A
PATRICIA 4. KASPUTYS (MDD C.r  JOSEPH A, VANSANT (MD,FADCY  JERE F, OWNBY (TN}

BRUCE C. HILL tmm BESSIE S, DEMOS (MD.D.C} CYNTHIA 6. BOYLE (e
ANDREW M, CANTOR (MDD G

PETER G. ANGELCS MD.D.C.TH
H. RUSSELL SMOUSE (vp)
THOMAS MINKIN (MD.D.C..TN}
THOMAS V., FRIEDMAN (4D

COUNSEL

FANNIE ANGELOS MDD C)
THOMAS |, SAMUEL <MD.vA)
JCHN A, PICA, JR. tMD)
NCRMAN R. S8TCNE, JR, (MD)
CHARLTON |, HOWARD (MO

MARK KOWIT (ra

THOMAS C. SIMONES °ar
MICHAEL P. KUTZER P
EDWARD V. REEVES (BAND
ARIAN J. TAYLOR (PA,NJY
MARLA A, MACEY 1PAND>
GARY MINTZ (PAND

JARED GUINN WINDHAM (TH.FL)
DAVID OVERSTREET (Tho
JOHN A ANNEN (TN)

KEITH € HAYNES R
VASILIKI P, SZCZESNY My
MICHAEL B, GILLAND iMD}
ELIZABETH H, MOYSE (D,C..MD)
JOAN L. ROMETT tdm»

repey To 0905 Dunmanway 21222

288-5270 or 284-2860

October 3, 1994

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Baltimore County Office of Zoning
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Case No.:

95-91-SPH (Item 91)

2855 l.odge Farm Road
SE/S Lodge Farm Road, 220' W of North Point Road
15th Election District-7th Councilmanic
Petitioners: Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Transport,

Dear Mr, Jablon:

Inc.

piraid

UNION FARK CENTER
5908 HARFORD RQAD
BALTIMORE, MD 212141848
4| 0-4R6- 3200
1-800-A482-32240 (TOLL FREE}
FAX 410-426-1 2689

300 EAST LOMBARD STREET
latn FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
4108880100
FAX 410-859-/ 780, B, BE

COURT TOWERS, SUITE 615
210 W. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSCN, MARYLAND 2204
410-825-7 300
FAX 410-296-264|

STEELWORKERS' HALL
540 DUNDALK AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224-2587
410-633-8100
FAX 4)10-633-C480C

CENTERPARK 1}
SUITE 318
4081 POWDER MILL ROAD
BELTSVILLE, MD 20708B-3148
1-2a00-637-BRd|
FAX 30(-237-B73R

&3 HENDERSON AVENUE
CUMBERLAND, MD 21802-2452
3CI1-768-2700
FAX 30t-7569-2703

201 S, CLEVELAND AVENUE
HAGERSTOWN, MD 217406746
301-7 239-4000
FAX 30Q1-738-3848

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLYANIA
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

I have received notice that the above captioned matter has been set in
for hearing on October 12, 1994 at 9:00 a.m., in Room 106, of the County

Office Building.

I respectfully request the above hearing be postponed inasmuch as I have
a previously scheduled case, State v. Safchuck, in the Circuit Court for

Baltimore County, scheduled for disposition.

NRS,JR:sTh

cc: Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
Carole S. DeMilio, Esquire
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue ] ,
Towson, Maryland 21204 e 1
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Janlee N, ' ' osc Baycott,

Cabring Dembow, Vice Prelident 477-0896 Betsy Hodges, Recording Seorctary 477-9010

‘Kimlmly Nizer, Correaponding Secretary 477-4575

November 16, 1994 : D C}/

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration & Development Management Office
County Office Building (M.S. 1105)

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special Exception
Thomas Gray, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The purpose of this letter is to convey the support of the North
Point Peninsula Community Coordinating Council (the "Council") for -
Thomas Gray’s petition for special exception scheduled for hearing
on Monday, November 21, 1994. Support for said special exception
ig conditioned upon the following. requirements set forth at the
November 3 meeting and agreed upon by the Council and Petitioner:

1. That said special exception be based solely on the existing
historic use and shall not set precedent for future zoning changes
in the area;

2. That in the event of sale or transfer of property to anyone
other than the immediate family of Petitioner, excepting the
existing non-conforming use, any expansion or other exception
granted will cease and the adjoining property will revert to is
D.R. 5.5 use; and

3. That the total number of construction equipment vehicles
permitted to be stored on the lot is seven (7) and the size of
those vehicles is limited to no larger than a tandem—-axle dump.
truck with a load capacity of 65,000 pounds.

Again, the Council’s primary concern is not establishing a basis
for future zoning changes. Should these conditions be met, the
Council supports Mr. Gray’s Petition For Special Exception before
the Zoning Commissioner.
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME ADDRESS
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2855 Lodge Farm Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21219
July 11, 1994

To Whom It Ma& Concern:

The business of Mr. Thomas E. Gray has heen in operation _
for over 50 years. I have lived in this area for over 50 .
years and feel that his presence at this location is a
benefit to our community. and I support them.
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GRAYS

2855 LODGE FARM RD.

BALTIMORE, MD 21219

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I.m a resident across the street from Mr. Grav's business,

His operation has been there for over 50 years and I feel
that his services are of rno nuisapce To our area and I
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PETER 6. ANGELOS {MR.B.C.TH!
H. RUSSELL SMOLUSE D
THOMAS MINKIN (Mp,D.C TN
THOMAS V. FRIEDMAN D)
EDWARD P, MONAGHAN (MB,PA)

GARY J. IGNATOWSKI (MD.L.C TN

LAW OFFICES

PETER G. ANGELOS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

FREDRICK H. DURST Do)
THOMAS C SUMMERS tMD,D.C.t

KENNETH D, PACK (MD,D.C.}
JEFFREY G. MOYER PA)

THEODORE M. FLERLAGE, JR. (M0} TIMCOTHY J. HOGAN (MD)

ROGER A. DOUMAR
WILLIAM D. POLAND, JR. (PAMWV

CHARLES A. CANDCN (DD C.TH)

R. BRUCE McELHONE MD, PA, D.C.} LOUISE A, LOCK MD,D.C)

ARMAND J, VOLTA, JR. (MD,D CJ

JAMES T. FITZGERALD (PAN.}

GECRGE A. WEBER, Il tvD.DC.TN) STEVEN W, SMITH Mp.n.C)

DAVID L. PALMER MDD €

J. THOMAS CASHKEY D
EDWARD J. LILLY (MD}
MICHAEL T, WARD (DE,VA,MOD}
PATRICIA ), KASPUTYS (MD,D.C.)
BRUCE C, HILL iMD

ANDREW M. CANTCR (MDD C)

CGUNSEL

FANNIE ANGELOS MD,D.C
THOMAS L. SAMUEL upva
JOHN A, PICA, JR. (MD)
NORMAN R, STONE, JR, tMor
CHARLTON t, HOWARD iMD)

THOMAS P, KELLY tsD,B.C
RONALD E. RICHARDSON MO}
KATHLEEN D, HADLEY 1DE)
MICHAEL T. EDMONDS (MD,D.C.J
JOBSEPH A. VANSANT (MD,FAD G
BESSIE S, DEMOS (MOD.C}

FREDERIC M. BRANDES tvm
RICHARD E WALDT mMm
SCOTT SHELLENBERGER (M0
E. DAVID HOSKINS (MD.NY
KEVIN E. O'NEILL 4
STEPHEN J. HOLMES (MO
PALL M, MATHENY (MD)
MARK P, RYSCAVAGE MD,cAr
ROGBERT 5 PATTERSON T
GREGORY N. BUNITSKY (pa)
JERE F. OWNBY (TN}
CYNTHIA G. BOYLE (DE}

MARK KOWIT PA1

THOMAS C. SIMCNES ipa}
MICHAEL P. KUTZER Py
EDWARD V., REEVES (FAND
BRIAN J. TAYLOR (PANJY
MARLA A, MACEY (PAND
GARY MINTZ tPANY

JARED QUINN WINDHAM (TN FLY
DAVID OVERSTREET (T
JOHN A, ANNEN (TN}

KEITH E. HAYNES (up)
VASILIKI P. S3ZCZESNY (M1
MICHAEL B GILLAND vy
ELIZABETH H, MOYSE .c. M)
JOAN L. ROMETT (MD

repLy 1o 0905 Dunmanway 21222

288-5270 or 284-2860

Mrs. Janet Ramsey, President
North Point Peninsula Community Coordinating Council

Dear Mrs. Ramsey:

November 15, 1994

UNION PARK CENTER
5805 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD 212+4-1848
410-426:3200Q
1-BCO-aB28-3240 {TOLL FREE)
FAX 410-426-12689

300 EAST LOMBARD STREET
1BTH FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND B) 202
410-868-0(00
FAX 410-850°1760, B}, B2

COURT TOWERS, SUITE 813
210 W, PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21804
410-826-7 300
FAX 41C-296-2B4|

STEELWORKERS' HALL
840 DUNDALK AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 2i2a4.2887
410 833-8100
FAX 410-633-0480

CENTERPARK Il
SUITE 318
406| POWDER MILL ROAD
BELTSVILLE, MO 207053149
1"-BOQ-537-82861
FAX 301-937-B738

63 HENDERSON AVENUE
CUMBERLAND, MD 2I1B02-2482
3017892700
FAX 301-7B8-2703

201 S, CLEVELAND AVENUE
HAGERSTOWN, MD 2174057485
301-7 38-4000
FAX 301-738+3848

FHILARELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSER

This letter is intended to confirm Mr. Thomas Gray's agreement with the
Council with reference to the Petition for Special Hearindy., which is sched-
uled for hearing on Monday, November 21, 1994,

Pursuant to the memo td Mr. Gray, dated November 9, 1994, from Ms. Betsy
Hodgson, Recording Secretary, Mr. Gray hereby agrees that the following restric-
tions be made a part of the record before the Zoning Commissioner and it is his
intention that the same be included in any order passed by the said Zoning
Commissioner granting him the relief prayed in the petition:

1. That the relief, if granted, is based solely on an existing historic
use and shall not be used as the basis of future zoning changes in the area.

2. That in the event that the property is sold or transferred to someone
other than the immediate family of the present owner, except for the existing
non-conforming use, any expansion or other relief granted will cease and the
adjoining property will revert to its D.R. 5.5 use.

3. That the total number of construction equipment vehicles allowed to be
stored on the property is seven (7) and the size of those vehicles are limited
to no larger than a tandem-axle dump truck with a capacity of 65,000 pounds.

/]ﬁ/ No 7




L. RIRE

TO: Mrs. Janet Ramsey November 15, 1994
Page Two

It is my further understanding that, based upon the above restrictions,
the Council will support Mr. Gray's Petition.

With kindest regards, I am

Very truly yours,

;5 .EStone, Jr.

I HEREBY AGREE WITH THE CONTENTS OF THIS LETTER.

NRS,JR:slh

Date: {;//;/ i % 2745@ /-

Thomas Gray, Jr.

_r,;; f



NOU~16-1994 14i46 FROM RAMSAY WILLIAMS & ASSOC, TO 2842864 P.0O2

NPPCCC
b N, » Proalemt 4775051 Rosx Rayoott, Trverarer +
Cabrins Dmbow, Vice President 477-0856 Betyy Hodges, Rocordiag Secretayy 477-9010

Kimberly Nizer, Corrosporkiing Secretary 4774575

Novenber 16, 1994

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration & Development Management Office
County Office Building (M.S5. 1105)

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 <

Re: Petition for gpecial Exception
Thomas Gray, Petitioner

Deai’Mr. Jablon:

The purpose of this letter is to convey the support of the North
Point Peninsula Community Coordinating Council (the "Council') for
Thomas Gray’s petition for special exception scheduled for hearing
on Monday, November 21, 1994. Suppeort for said special exception
is conditioned upon the following requirements set forth at the
November 3 meeting and agreed upon by the Councll and Petitioner:

1. That sald special exception be based solely on the exigting

historic use and shall not set precedent for future zoning changes
in the area;

2. That in the event of sale or transfar of property to anycne
other than the immediate family of Petitioner, exucepting the
existing non-conforming use, any expansion or other exception
granted will cease and the adjoining property will revert fo is
D.R. 5.5 use; and

3. That the total number of construction equipment vehicles
permitted to be stored on the lot is seven (7) dnd the size of
these vehicles is limited to ne larger than a tandem~axle dump
truck with a load capacity of 65,000 pounds.

Again, the CQuncil’s primary concern is not establishing a basis
for future zoning changes. Should these conditions he met, the
Council supports Mr. Gray’s Petition For Special Exception before
the Zoning Commissioner.

o

e

fWVﬂ?ﬂQflLﬂﬁ&ﬁ}

TOTAL P.@2



PETITION FOR SPECIAL HRARING BEFORE THE SR _ _ _ ) sub;ect canstructlon equlpmegt storage vard ochples_lS,G}% 8q. ft._:_ . 3 “: . testified that the operation of the business had never been abandoned or forming uses are governed by Section 104 of the BCZR: thé provisions o

SE/S Lodge Farm Road, 220 ft. R . _ _ _ _ . N
W of North Point Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER SR of the property. That portion of the site is shown on the site plan and is - _ "_ f'r,' : . Qiscontinued on the subject site
2855 Lodge Farm Road o _ _ - - : _ _ R _ ueqg .
15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY S surrounded by a wooden stockade fence. Much of the yard is covered b - ' SRR see o : _
7th Councilmanic District i | _ _ : ¥ 8 DY grav R ] Carl Hobscn, an uncle of Thomas Gray also testified in suppqrt of the
Lillie F. Pugh and Gray CASE No. 95-91-SPH L el. However, other portions are in grass and dirt. Mrs. Pugh' testified E RN : . Patition Ee h Fami i ; . ; : —— :
Transport, Inc., Petitioners PR _ . _ _ _ 7 : | . ; _ . e has been familiar with the site since the 1950s and described
LA E e L : that she has lived onmn the site for 54 years, having moved there in 1939 R ' the activiti i i i | - n e
- . r - . . lv:_t f s . -
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW _ _ 5 _ ies of this business since that time. His testimony was echoed

which are self explanatory.
In this case, the uncontradicted testimony and evidence offered is that
the Gray Transport Company business has operated from this site continucusly

and uninterruptedly since the early 1940s. 1In that same predates the effec-

She testified that h igi ; _ ' . . - . . 7 |
i at her husbapd originally operated a construction business by Janice Ramsey, President of the North Point Peninsula Community Ccordinat- tive date of the first set of zoning regulations in Baltimore County, it is
. . s’

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

on this site. fer husband passed away approximately 17 years ago. Mrs. e ' ing Council. She has no complaints with the subject business. clear that the use is nonconforming

Special Hearing for the property located at 2B55 Lodge Farm Road in the _ _
Pugh indicated that the business included a coal hauling operation, a towin : i i
) ] o _ - : : g ; Certain i intli S o d e . . < . s
Sparrows Point section of Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by Lillie _ : _ ‘ | ~ testimony was also received from Pearl Gintling and Virginia _ . The testimony was also compelling that the use has not significantly
business and a welding operation. Mrs. Pugh also produced a number of pic- i | T i | |
. s olbert, nearb ' ; - . s s
F. Pugh, Thomas E. Gray, Jr., and Gray Transport, Inc.; all legal owners of S _ i o ' Yy residents. They acknowledged that other commercial activi- changed over the years. That is, similar activities are now conducted on
tures showing the previous activities. Several of these pictures were intro- - : ti i
. . . : ies are ; ; P R . . . . .
the property. Relief is requested to approve an existing comstruction equip- nearby and voiced concerns that the residential communities within the site, as compared with the prior business. These include the welding
duced into evidence and show the trucks used on the site and the business i
this area . . . . . e
ment storage yard as a nonconforming use. need be protected. service and certain hauling, towing and plowing activities. Moreover, it is
activities thereon in the early 1940s. abo i
. Sqa A : i el . .
Appearing at the requisite public hearing hold for this case was Lillian s noted ve, this matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a clear that the nature of the business should be defined as a construction
Thomas E. Gray, Jr. also testified. He is Mrs. Pugh's grandson and now Petiti i i
_ - etit i . . . s .
F. pugh and her grandson, Thomas E. Gray, Jr., property owners. Also ion for Special Hearing seeking approval of a nonconforming use. A equipment storage yard and not a trucking facility or other use. A construc-
operates the business, which he describes as a contracting business and a nonconf i i i . ; .
present in support of the Petition was Carl Hobson and Janice Ramsey. The onforming use is defined in Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning tion equipment storage yard, as defined by Section 101 of the BCZR is "The
welding shop. He described in detail the vehicles which are located and Requlati
. L < at " : S . .
Petitioners were represented by Norman R. Stone, Jr., Esquire. Virginia ‘ qu lons (BCZR) as "A legal use that does not conform to a use reqgulation use of any space, whether inside or outside of building for the storage of
used in the business. They include 4 tandem axel dump trucks, a small bob- for th . ; S, . . . .
Tolbert and Pearl Gintling appeared as Protestants. ; € zone in which it is located or to a special regulation applicable to construction equipment or machinery, including landscaping equipment and
_ ' _ o L _ cat, 1 single axel truck, as well as welding equipment and snow plows which such a use." ; . " . e . _ .
The site plan, Petiticner's Exhibit No. 1, shows that the subject prop- assocliated materials. This description fits the use conducted on this site.
, _ o o N o o are used in inclement weather. Mr. Gray apparently purchased the property The nonconforming use designation i: e ot e v s e - o i -
erty 15 locdiled on Loage Farim Koad, Aor rar 1{rom bBdackK rRiver = vlLher evigence oliered 1n TNls case 1s contalned within a letter from
from his family about 2-1/2 years ago and has been using the site for a - i i : ‘o ‘
) i PProx wise 1ill . i ; . . .
Point. The property is zoned D.R.5.5 and is approximately 1.34 acres in egal use Zoning initially came to Baltimore County by act of the . the aforementioned Janice Ramsey, President of the North Point Peninsula

ING

imately B8 vyears. He indicated that about 1/3rd of the area of the property

County C i i i : . . . . .
Y Lommissioners 1in 1945. 1In 1955, the regulations were comprehensively Community Coordinating Council. She asked that this Zoning Commissioner

ILING

area. The site iz improved with two large structures. The first is a one

is used as the construction equipment storage yard and he also described the

amended and reédopted. The 1955 regqulations are the predecessor regulations impose three conditions on the use of this property. Mr. Gray expressed a

FORFR
o

story stucco single family dwelling which is 1,248 sgq. ft. 1in area. That

f

. "?‘.'.:?"—;z" ¢ -

DR F

7
s

surrounding arsa and history of the zite. U to the current version of the BCZR

A
72

structure 15 located 1in  the front of the property immediately adjacent to willingness to be bound by these conditions. However, unlike Petitions for

Hon
P
e
=D F
// R
s "'.‘"’

e

(Mrs. Pugh's husband) worked on the site until the late 1960s or early

o

All of these regulations have recognized the validity of nonconforming Special Exception or Variance, this Zoning Commissioner's decision in grant-

i i e

.
5.7,_‘_..,.,-,q

Texdge Farm Boad. The rear of the subject lot i1s improved with a one story

AVE
-

1970s. At that point in time, his father took over the business until Mr.

ook

[

uses. A nonconforming use can be conferred on a given use of property which ing the Petition for Special Hearing cannot be conditioned, per se. That

i
S Wy

block bullding. That building 1is 1,732 sg. ft. in area and serves as an

D

-

Gray began operating the business in the late 1980s. Mr. Gray testified

existed prior to the prohibiting regulation. For so long as the use is not is, the Baltimore County Code and Baltimore County Zoning Regulations allow

office and shop for the business which operates on the property. The proper-

=ik

e
[y

Vo

that the same type of activities are now conducted by the business as were

changed, be i i : . . . . s . .
ged, en abandoned or discontinued, the use may continue irrespective the Zoning Commissioner to condition variance or special exception relief so

£y

ty also contalins a trailer, which is used for storage, and a small wooden

CRD

before; namely, welding, ; : L S . e .
¥, welding, hauling, towing and similar activities. Re also that the present zoning classification would prohibit such a use. Noncon- as to prevent adverse impact on the surrounding locale. The issue presented

shedd .

Baltimore County Government

) . . . : X o . : : Zoning Commissioner - ' ‘ GITE R P t ‘t * f s ° .
in this case is different. If the use is nonconforming, it is permitted _ : . Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public Office of Planning and Zoning \.h 0% e 1 lon or PeCIal He rl
irrespective of any impact which might result. hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the Petition ' i : ‘ - . . [5”_ f(HSQH
_ ¥ gﬂ% ‘LW‘@ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
By iy _

Nonetheless, some of the concerns expressed by Mrs. Ramsey and agreed . for Special Hearing should be granted. )
, . 1ol icab - £ - Suite 112 Courthouse ; for the property located at
to by Mr. Gray are applicable by operation of law. Specifically, Section THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 400 Washington Avenue X o?g .5:; Lazgé‘, M@M R,

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386 | |
| This Petition shall bs filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Davelopment Mann,
, gement.
February 16, 1995 The undersigned, lagal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

: : - : ic i that : Dt i ; :
nonconforming use cannot be expanded or enlarged except as provided in ing, approval to allow an existing construction equipment storage yard as a ' o dot 8"?’ s hethor ot ot s Zoning Comissiomershenl e " Secion S00.7 f the Zoning Rogulsions of Balimote County
) to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve X '
THiS Re®uesr For

104 of the BCZR imposes limits on the expansion of nonconforming uses. A : this / Z7c;ay of February 1995, that, pursuant to Petition for Special Hear-

-t 3 i ] 25% of t d fl f th ildi ] . . .
Section (i.e., no more than 25% of the groun oor area o e building so nonconforming use, be and is hereby GRANTED subject, however, to the follow- ‘ _ ' EXS/sF/ing Consrh, Eavip SToRACe
E . * . .

‘ EXSIST Iy  poop
Cormremamiry o seAaMD ExPANSION .

used). Moreover, the nonconforming use cannot be discontinued or aban- ing restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

Neorman R. Stone, Esquire
6905 Dunmanway
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

doned. If said use is discontinued or abandoned for more than one year, the 1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process .
. _ . from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
nonconforming use must remain consistent. ‘ reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners RE: Petition for Special Hearing
. would be required to return, and be responsible illi
Based these provisions of the BC2R, it is clear that a conferrin | - . ’ . SR Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Transport, Inc., Petition . _
ased upon p g fordre turning, said property to its original 9 Y port., ’ oners : rroperty IS to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
) ) condition. ‘ . » 0T We, agrea to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this patition, and furth to an
property will not be a basis nor shall Dear Mr. Stone: : are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adoptéd pursuant to thepZoning Law for Bee:it?:?:oerea S:r::ty.

) , ) 2. The Petitioners shall comply with , .. . : ALS? SEE BRD OnED SIswWATURE ATTEHMKIT,
same set precedent for future zoning changes in the area. This was one rec endations and re iremel:f:}syo £ DEP:I]il Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned IAWe do solemnly declare and alfirm, under the panalties of perjury. that Uwe are the
ot qu case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, with legat owneric} of tne propery which is the subject of this Petition,

) relating to the development of this site PR . . : )
‘ . ) e ’ restrictions, in accordance with . Conliact PurchasenLousee: .
concern of Mrs. Ramsey. Moreover, as noted above, the expansion or change . including, but not limited to, those comments ’ the attaChelerder | Legal Owneris}

) . . contained within t : . . : . . . i
in character of the nonconforming use is regulated and prchibited by Section : Sz;t ember 27 igg 4he ZAC comment from DEPRM dated In the event any party finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any . TFyee o Prnt Nams) mpg‘iﬁiﬁ'ﬂf € F PotH
’ . party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) P .
JH&M?M

to : days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an _ - b
appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-3353. Signatue Sior

right to continue such a use is forfeited. Moreover, the character of the

Case No. 95-91-5PH

of nonconforming use status on the

304. Moreover, I find that the number of construction equipment vehicles
GARRY JRuws poaT Tec_ £EGAC Ocmia

be stored on the site should not exceed 7 and the size of those vehicles et , z . ‘ 7_/;
' : . cmpAs E Gra
L,Wf Very truly Yoursf . . (Typo or Print Name) 2 7R

should be no larger than a tandem axel dump truck with a load capac1ty of | : i} o TAWRENCE B . SCOMIDT . | | / 4% / £ ) . ~
) _ ; ‘ ¢ Z Z é g
‘ // m{’/ _ . Signature -

. R . o X Zoni C issi
65,000 pounds. This finding is not made as a condition to the relief grant- ng Commissioner for

Baltimore County
‘ LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT .
Zoning Commissioner Attorney ior Petiianer: A-f 36-5’ Covde Farm gp ¥77-Sws
; ress Phone No.

for Baltimore County :

ed, but represents my findings of fact that the equipment stored on this

site since the 1940s has not exceeded this number or size of vehicles. L0 LES :mmn ngﬁ’/nﬂ.r..’ £ STone - Bacro - Mo
) encl. (Type or Print Name) . . Bty - -

identified at the AN ' cc: Mrs. Lillie F. Pugh and Mr. Thomas E. Gray Jr.  Name, Address and phane number of tepresentativ to be contacter.

Mrs. Janice Ramsey, President of NPPCCC ' : e
Mrs. Virginia Tolbert Signature ' : - Z &am 235 & Gray 72
Names T

hearing, namely, 4 tandem axel dump trucks, a small bobcat, a single axel

dump truck and the various snow plows and welding equipment. Obviously, . | é jl "'5 Ltomnp riay _sznf 220 Z;S’S'S _Ceper. Farm .ﬂf:ph V':"’?- /,
’ ' ' M‘“‘_._ o ' _ Phons No.
. . T DA Lir W) : Sk e— : R ——

these vehicles may be replaced due to age or disrepair, however, the number S ! & o . s ' . OFFICE USE ONLY
o ) ESTIMATED LENQTH OF HEARING

unavailable for Hearing

or size of replacement vehicles is limited as provided herein. ‘ : :
| _ f the foltowing dates Naxt Two Monlhs
ALL OTHER

e’

Thus, the Petitioner is limited to the vehicles which he

Printed with Soyboan Ink
_Q1 . an Recycled Paper




' : Hopkins Engineering

18 Brightstar Court » Baitimore, MD 21206 <7 & — 7!~ >PH

571 -5CH
to the Zoning Coinmissioner of Bz{ﬁgmnrz ICoun?:yH

T Petition for Special Hearing

for the property located at 2 .55 sopce fpnm 2o

which is preseatly zooed ORL. s

This Petition shali be filed with the Oftice of Zoning Administration & Davelopment Managemaent,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baitimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached

hersto and made a part hereof, heroby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County,

to daterming whathar of not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

;E; AO Ow rer

Property is t0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, or we, agree lo pay expenses of sbove Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and

are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimere County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

¥We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the panaities of perjury, that lwe are the
legal owner(g) of Ine propety which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaset/L eusee: Legal Ownar(s):

GRAY TRALS s £ht | €L Pt

‘ Womas £ GRay S
{Type of Print Name) Type of Print Name) £

o v & tng SA

Signaturd

Address

{Type or Print Name)

Signature

2SS Louper fpan apn. $72.505

Aftorney 1of Petitioner: Address Phona No

. Bac
{Type of Print Name} CIN/) re A2 Btate 212 ’ 2
Name, Aduress and phdna number of representative (o be contacted.

4 ‘/

174 7

Phone No.

. ) Phone No.
RN

OFFICE USE OnLYy I

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
unavailsblo for Hesting

f "\q th following detes Next Two Montha
ALL
'\. ./

REVIEWED BY:

Ttem Number:
Planner:
Date Filed:

ETI1TTION PROCESSTHNG FLAG

This petition has been accepted for filing, aFter an 1n}t1al rgviztér a:ge 22?102?i2
laced on the agenda for the =zoning advisory commltFee. o . :l e o e
it found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was include Y
item:awege Sophia. A copy of this "flag” will be placed in‘th case fl}i.for haz
?ge? C . issioner's review. The planner that accepted the pet}tlon for fi ing
iizl“gptizﬁ. of notifying the petitioner and/or attorngy prior todthg ?earlng ?;
Zoning Commissioner's review of the petition regardlng.thgﬂlLims t?:?oner?sozitimate
the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, ??c;:igne pzddréss o éoning
responsibility Lo make a proper appil , Y e ana

to the

: sion and . : : ‘
gzﬁ;iirts and to file revised petition materials if necessary.

unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting ‘the petition

proper form.

Need an attorney

S —

ﬂ The following information 1is missing:

Descriptions, including accurate beginning point
Actual address of property
Zoning
Nhcreage )
Plats (need 12, only submitted) .
200 scale zoning map with property outlined
Election district
Councilmanic district
BCZR section information and/orx worditg

dshi actical difficulty information
22§Zi?;pi§;nature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
printed name and/or address and/or telgphone numb?r'
Contract purchaser's signature (need minimum 1 original
signature) and/or printed name and/o? address
Signature (need minimum 1 original SLQnature) and/or1
printed name and/or title of person signing for lega

] ‘ract purchaser .

gzzizlzﬁn;itorniy or authorization for person signing for
legal owner and/or contract quchas?r e ey
Attorney's signature (need minimum i O¥<g nal signature).

Notary Public's section is incomplete and/or incorrect
and/or commission has expired
J Wo egw \w¥o BN _who  WHEW,
WVEREWIG  TIMEL | £ IC.

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Lodge Farm Road which is 40 feet wide at the
distance of 220 feet more or less southwest of the intersection of the west side of North Point
Road and the southeast side of Lodge Farm Road: thence binding on the south side of Lédge'
Farm Road S 44 degrees 02minutes 39 seconds W 125 feet to the point where Lodge Farm Road
was widened by 15 feet thence at right angles to Lodge Farm Road S 45 degrees 57 minutes 21

seconds E 15.00 feet to the south side of Lodge Farm Road as now widened thence binding on

Lodge Farm Road S 44 degrees 02 minutes 39 seconds W 150.00 feet thence leaving Lodge

Farm Road at right angles there to S 45 degrees 57 minutes 21 seconds E 262.50 feet to a steel

bar heretofore set thence N 48 degrees 57 minutes 57 seconds™ E 150.10 feet to a pipe heretofore

set thence N 22 degrees 36 minutes 36 seconds W 316.31 feet to the place of beginning.

Being Lot 4 of Plat Final of St. Lukes Church Property said plat Being Recorded Among the
Land Records of Baltimore County Maryland in Liber S.M. 64 Folio 94 and part of that p;rtial

described in Liber EHK Jr. 6973 Folio 700 and Recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
Maryland.

. Baltimore County Governmoent .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Develognnemt Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towsoh, MDD 21204

(410) 887-3353
ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property ownexs relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulatjon in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising mre satisfied. However. the petitioner lis respontible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BFE MADE AS FOLILOWS:

1) Posting [ees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) filling for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEFS WILI, STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOL.D JABLON, TIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:’

nem o.: . D]

FooH LMD 6‘-:641/ TN PeR T S H/C.
rocalion: ___ 28 557 Lo Dok EAEM RD

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BI1LL TO:

Petitioner:

—
BT N < . Y -T 7
SRR - T PR

NORESS: 2B CF (op G FAn=~
22,7 7

PIIONE, NUMBER: /0 ¥ 2727 - S//8

A -
ads (Revised 04/09/93)

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 73— 9 _spH
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Remarks:

Posted by

Fumber of Signa: /

TOWSON, MD.,

A

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN . a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of l

successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on ﬂ_m 19%&{

LAWRENCE €. SCHMIDT.
5 DT
County .

£co Building . ' Czig?gan7TmRSCkuuw.
e .
[existing construction  equ;, '
s, oy 1o . W

Comm[mfm, LEGAL mo-Tm

NOTES: (1)Heafings ara Hangs- -

modatlons ;l?l;sm N

887.3353, ase  Call |

{2}For informatio

E’?u"" Filg andsor Heaﬁ'ngmsm _
867-3391. ’

97290 Sept. 22. |

. Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

SEPTEMBER 16, 1994

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimors
County, will bold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenve in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21264 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-91-SPHE (Item 91)

2855 Lodge Farm Road

SE/S Lodge Farm Road, 220" W of North Point Road
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Petitioner(s): Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Trnasport, Inc.
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, QCTUBER 12, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106 County Office Building.

5pec1&l } le&l‘lﬂg to app: ove ex.lSllllg canstruce tloﬂ eqlumt 8 tor agE exist mg noﬂ‘conf or mng use and
’

Arpold Jablon\"""/ |

Director

Gray Transport, Inc.
Norman R. Stone, Esq.

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RH. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVEMNUE ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391,

(410) 887-3353

e 97/ 9%

Bolsnopme (om0
Zoning Administration & .
.Devclepment Managoment
111 Wnst Chesopoake Aveme - |
Totion, Marylaud 21208 Account: R-001.6150

Number 9 /
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Cashler Valldation

Ba!timore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
fowson, MD 21204

(410) 887-3353

OCTOBER 7, 1994

NOTICE OF POSTPOMNEMENT

CASE NUMBER: 95-91-8PH

PETITIONER(S): Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Transport, iInc.
LOCATION: 2885 Lodge Farm Road

THE ABOVE MATTER, PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED TO BE HEARD ON QOCTOBER 12, 1994,
HAS BEEN POSTPONED AT THE REQUEST OF NORMAN R. STONE, JR., ATTORNEY
FOR THE PETITIONERS.

NOTIFICATION OF THE NEW HEARING DATE WILL BE FORWARDED SHORTLY.

2
(2l }; to_

"Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: Norman R. Stone, -Jr., Es4.
Virginia Tolbert
Gray Transport

R .
.I.
n-‘ja—ﬂn'ﬂm Faper
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3 ' S ' Baltimore County Government
Baltimore County Government S - c Co ver '
Office of Zoning Administration o Cffice of Zoning Adminisiration

0. James Lighthizer
Secretary .
Hal Kassoff
Administrator

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-3353 Towson, MD 21204 {410) 887-3353 ) ‘ m Towson, MDD 21286-5500

(410) 887-4500

OCTOBER 14, 19594

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

CASE NUMBER: 95-91-SPH (Item 21)

2855 Lodge Farm Road ‘ _

SE/S Lodge Farm Road, 220' W of Nox_'th Pr?lnt Road

15th Election District - Tth Councx.lmanl‘c ;
Petitioner{s): Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Trnasport, Inc.

C s _ . . orage
Special Hearing to approve existing construction equipment st ge,
existing non-conforming use and expansion.

HEARING: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0lid
Courthouse, 400 Washington hvenue, Towson, Maryland.

ARNOLD JAB,&M\J

DIRECTOR

Norman R. Stone, Jr., Esq.
Yirginia Tolbert
Gray Transport

L Printed with Soytean Tok

on flecyelaed |uapaer

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAB?LAND
INTEROFFIC E CORRESPONTD ENCE

ATE: September 26, 1994
: 1d Jablon, Director D
e %ggzng Administration and Development Management

’ .E., Chief

‘ROME obert W. Bowling, E . .

a Qﬁﬁgevelopers Engineering Sectlion
E

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 26, 1934
Item No. 81

R

The Developers Engineering Section has rez}zwzite e
the subject zoning item. Please ensure that thi

properly screened from adjacent uses.

RWEB:&w

OCT. O ¢ 1984

Horman R. Stone, Esq.

6905 DumEnanway

Dundalk, M4 21222
RE: Ttem Ho. 91Case Ho. 95-9i2
Petitioner: Gray Transport Inc.

Dear Petitioner:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition. The attached comments from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties, i.e. Zoning
Commissioner, attorpey and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all cooments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or request
information on your petition. If additional comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is pot informative will be placed in the hearing
file. This petition was accepted for filing on September 07 1994 and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future zoning petitions and are aimed at
expediting the petition filing process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development Management has instituted a system whereby
geasoned zoning attormeys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with all aspects
of the zoning regulations and petitions filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

2) Anyone using this system should be fully aware that they are responsible for the accuracy and
completeness of any such petition. A1l petitions filed in this manner will be reviewed and commented on
by Zoning personpel prior to the hearing. In the event that the peition has not been filed corrs'zctly,
there is always a possibility that another hearing will be required or the Zening Commissioner will deny
the petition due to errors or incompleteness.

3) Attorneys, engineers and applicants who make appointments to file petitions on a reqular bas:Ls and
fail to keep the appointment without a 72 hour notice will be required to submit the appropriate filing
fee at the time future appointments are made. Failure to keep these appointments without proper advance
notice, i.e. 72 hours, will result in the forfeiture loss of the filing fee.

U rpr /&;ﬁ,&é/ 0

*

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
HCR:jaw

Printed with Soybean tnk
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interoffice Correspondence

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 26, 1994
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopers Engineering Section
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for Septembeyx 26, 1994
Items 90, 91, 93, 94, 95, 97, 98 and 99

The Developers Engineering Section has reviewed

thq zoning items for the subject meeting and we have
no comments.

RWB:sw

Printed on Recycled Paper

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

September 27, 1994

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: J. Lawrence Pﬂs%
Development Coordinator, DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Item(#9

2855 Lodge Farm Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 19, 1994

]'he ergrtrpent of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the foliiowing comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The site is in proximity to a residential area and a nursing home. We have

no objections to the expansion provided that airborne particulate does not
become a problem and Maryland State noise standards are met at all times.

o+
JLP:SAR:sp

LODGE/DEPRM/TXTSBP

717 TS

Ms. Julie Winjarski Baltimore County . _
Zoning Administration and Item No.: - 6) / ( T L )
Development Management ' T
County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Winiarsk::

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to

approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
R .

eI
’i ':' /: - v a
L+ David Ramsey, Acting Chief
r Engineering Access Permits
Division

-

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR‘YLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jableon, Director

Zoning Administration &
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director ‘5TE\‘

Office of Planning and Zoning
DATE: September 23, 1994
SUBJECT: 2855 Lodge Farm Road

INFORMATION:

-

§

T
Item Number: f// 91 ./

Petitioner: ' _4§;ey Transport, Inc.

Property Size:

Hearing Date: /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Based upon the information provided and a site ins ] j
pection of the sub -
ty, staff offers the following comment: Ject proper

It appears that a service garage and welding business are operating at the appli-

cant_:'s_ site. Since the use listed on the Petition indicates a construction and
equipment storage utilization, the actual use of the site sh ifj
e Teomine! ’ ould be clarified at

1f the subject request is granted, the
landscape architect to ensure that
the use from existing properties.

gpg_}licant should meet with the County's
provisions are made to substantially buffer

_ Prepared by: /)LUQW WV%%_ eV

- Division Chief:f%'/ﬂéct@yi/'—/ |

PK/JL: lw SEP. 28 1094

ZAC.91/PZONE/ZAC1




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
2855 Lodge Farm Road, SE/S Lodge Farm
Rd, 220" W of North Point R4, 15th = ZONING COMMISSIONER
~ Election Dist., 7th Councilmanic '

* ' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Lillie ¥. Pugh and Gray Transport, Inc.

MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Petitioners " CASE NO. 95-91-SPH
BALTI ’

* * # * %

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO: Carl W. Richards September 20,
Zoning Coordinator

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

LJIW captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
FROM: James H. Thompson -

zoning Enforcement Coordinator proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

RE: Item No. 91

final Order.
Petitioner: PUGH AND GRAY TRANSPORT

..t/\ﬂ,/\-f/(b[ f A iy | f\,,_,,,"

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

LOCATION OF VIOLATION 2855 LODGE FARM ROAD . “{ . . o

VIOLATION CASE # C-94-1565

sty EZ_, Ko lpilica
CAROLE S. DEM ILIO
Deputy People’'s Counsel
- Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188 -

DEFENDANT LILLIE PUGH

ADDRE3S 2855 LODGE FARM ROAD . Vﬂnhli !‘ Q \TO?‘E’ i .:‘
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject

of an active violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a

public hearing, please notify the following persons:

NAME & ADDRESS

CERTIFICATE OF'SERVECE:
VIRGINIA TOLBERT

7741 NORTH POINT CREEK
- 21219

‘I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this t){; day of September, 1994, a

o ' : . - T T e e e ' MESLERD. Here is a copy of - 2 letter sen /92 the
copy of the for9901ng Entry of Appearance was malled to Norman R. "~ ; —— - T et T e .;J?;Lﬁf_-- L 10 7= And tae

Stone, Esqulre, €905 Dunmanway, Baltlmore MD 21222, attorney-for_ hearinﬁ ngtice Fro._;udga Turnbull,

After the public hearing is held, please send a-copy of the Zoning _ | o 'petltloners_ . _ | _ . | _ | | . | .
commissioner's Order to the Zoning Enforcement Coordinator, so that the . ers
appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.

‘_Iﬁanks- _ Sharon

\P,I_/T ;\/J v, V , Cf IAATT AT A
PETER MAX ZIMMERHAN

A e e e et e —

el #ozed

LAW OFFICES . f{- UMION PARK CENTER. ; _ . ) o i Lo _ T e _ _ A
H 5906 HARFORD ROAD o [ - : R - ) ) ) ) Sk o o
4 BALTIMORE. MO 212141848 Ll o . . ) : e . F - gl g1 REEER: L
PETE R. C ANCE LOS [ [ﬂ é"‘s 410-426-3200 ST ) ) - L _ ) : s ) ) : o T T 3 =4 T . S - . . .
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Pt e L, FEEs : SR K Fa ¥ - S : o L AT TP o :

300 EAST LOMBARD STREET

. . . tavs FLOOR
PETER G. ANGELQS (ND.O.C..TH) FREDRICK H. DURST Mt 0.c MENNETH O PACK Mp.D.C MARK KOWIT rPa; BALTIMORE, MARYLAND #1202

H, RUSSELL SMOUSE D THOMAS C. SUMMERS DD Cs JEFFREY G. MOYER P THOMAS C. SIMONES (pa: 41 OBSD-0100
THOMAS MINKIN MD,B.C TN THEODORE M. FLERLAGE. JR. M0 TIMOTHY J. HOGAN tMD; MICHAEL P, KUTZER (Pa) FAX 4108881780, 91, 82

PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

. mmw ATH42
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~ia Figher, “-iminal Desk

. EOWARD P. MONAGHAN (MD.PA;
GARY 1}, IGNATOWSHKI D.B &..th:
| . f:. BRUCE MCELHONE :MD, PA. D.C
- ARMANDJ. YOLTA JR. .M0.D.C.i
" GEORGE A. WEBER, I 'tmp.0.C..TN)
" . DAVID L.PALMER (D.0.C -

2 THOMAS CASKEY wb)
EDWARD J, LILLY o)

TMICHAEL Y. WARD iDEVAMD:

PATRICIA . KASPUTYS mp.p ¢

" UBRUCE C. HILL Dy
"ANDREW.M. CANTOR tup.0.C

| COUNSEL

FANNIE ANGELOS MD.D.C.

: "THOMAS L. SAMUEL (MO vA:

JOHN A PICA. JR. M1

L NORMAN'R. STONE, JR: tMov
©7 . CHARLTON i HOWARD M

WILLIAM D. POLAND, JR, P wy
CHARLES A, CANDON MD.D.C..In:

LOWISE A. LOCK wmpD.Co
JAMES T, FITZGERALD Pa.ns
STEVEN W. SMITH MD.0.20
THOMAS P KELLY DD G
RONALD E. RICHARDSON mD;
KATHLEEN D, HADLEY :pg»
MICHAEL T. EDMONDS 1mo0.Ct

RICHARD E. WALDT o

E. DAVID HOSKING kD Nvy
HEVIN E. Q'NEILL MDDy
STEPHEN J. HOLMES iND:
PAUL M. MATHENY (up)
MARK P. RYSCAVAGE mo.car
ROBERT S. PATTERSON (Ta)
GREGORY N, BUNITSKY 1pa;

JOSEPH A. VANSAMT mpPADCt  JERE F. OWNBY .ths

BESSIE 5. DEMOS :mDp.D.Ci

REPLY TO!

CYNTHIA G, BOYLE ‘o)

SCOTT SHELLENBERGER rmo:

BRIAN J, TAYLOR Pang:
MARLA A, MACEY PANJ:
GARY MINTZ ima N

JARED QUINM WINDHAM iTnEL
SAVID OVERSTREET n:
JOHN A ANNEN.(TN)

KEITH £, HAYNES (nen
VASILIK: & SZCZESNY D;
MICHAEL B. GILLAND 'm0y
ELIZABETH H, MOYSE roc. Mo
<OAN L. RPOMETT (a1

210 W. PENNSYLVARIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-828-7 300
FAX 4l0-295~254l

EYEELWORKERS HALL
B4C DUNDALK AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD- 21224-2097
4106833-2160
FAX 41083320480

CENTERPARY ||
SHTE 28
206 POWDER MILL ROAD

i Cnhﬂnaﬁanbﬂw Y’:cal’rmm'iﬂlﬁwé -
Kimbsrly Nizer, Cmmﬁngmmrym?-tlﬂs

BELTSVILLE. MD 207023140
1-800-837-826|
FAX 3019376738

83 HENDERSON AVERUE
CUMBERLAND, MD 2i802-2452
301-7692-2700.
FAX 301-769-2703

BO| 5. CLEVELAND AVENUE
HAGERSTOWN MD 217208748

6905 DUﬁmanWﬁy 21222 3017 39-2000:

288-5270 or 284-2860 FAX 301-736-3848

FPHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
HARFRISESURG, PENNSYLVANIA
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

Octﬁbel" 3, 1994 - KNOXVILLE, Tguue_ssg.z

““Baltimore County Offace of Zoning
<o 111 ‘West Chesapeake Avenue
"T_Towspn ‘Maryland _212047'

.':i)Dear Mr;ldab!cn:

RE: Case No.: 95-91-SPH (Item 91)
2855 Lodge Farm Road
SE/S Lodge Farm Road, 220' W of North Point Road
15th Election D?StF}Ct 7th Councilmanic
Pet1t1oners. Lillie F. Pugh and Gray Transport
: ' Inc.

L I have received notice that the above captioned matter has been set in
___;t,for hear1ng on- Octcber iz, 1994 at 9: 00 a.m., in Room 106, of the County
"F;_fo1ce Building. =

S I respectfu?iy request the above hear1ng be postponed inasmuch as I have
" .a previously scheduled case, State v. Safchuck in the Circuit Court for
",Ba1t1mora County, schedu]ed for d15p951t1an. :

Thank1ng you for your ass1stance 1n thls‘matter, I am_

:i”mRs,JR ‘sth

- ¢c: Peter Max Z1mmerman, Esquzre
. Carole S. DeMilio, Esquire. -
. People's Counsel for_ Ba1t1more County
Room 47, Courthouse 2 .

400 Washzngten Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Kc?ember 16, 1-§9'4' o N ?S 5/

Arnold Jablon, Dlrectnr
Foning Administration & Development Mﬁnagement folne

County Office Building (M.S. 1185)
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

:Towson, Haryland 21264

. Ra: Petltlcn for Speclal Exnaptzan
: ' Thomas ‘Gray, Petltloner o

rnaxr Enr. J}ualcnm. '

“Point Peninsula Community Cﬂﬂfﬂlﬁ&tiﬂg ‘Counei
';”_n;Thqmas_Gray’s pet;tlmn for speczal ‘exception sv

fThe gnrposa cf thls letter is ta conve 38 the su@pnrt af theiﬁbrth :

nmgnummnumauSmmmyiﬁaﬁuff""
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Gintlinag
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2855 Lodge Farm Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21219
VJuly_ll, 1994

To Whom It Ma& Concern:
gg? business of Mr. Thomas E
over 50 years I have :
. s lived i i
or ove . in this a .
genefitngofeel_that h}s presence at this lgggtfor fea
it our community. and I support them oniee

*

Gray has been in operation

-;-'2“:-:-3'-:-:“:-:-:'-:%:‘-:“:“:“2“:—:":“3-2": T o L ol e e P}-:dﬂﬁw}-:“?{"ﬂu&'ﬂwbiﬁﬁ?:%ﬁﬂ@**

6188 OFFICE OF INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

<5 District of Baltimore County, Maryland
/

Permission ts h;rrhg granted to _;.-%.’449--_&’-_:-_ ~ ' .E_.%Jﬁi-;ﬁ.fgf!%{
Y.« i : isﬁ.ﬂ%ﬂ.@,ﬁz_-_;_._-__-__,--_-_'_______
At No-.‘B__f_‘d : /;W-Q,_ .éa({l_./f_ .-.-2,1_7-,{5':,2_1};_2?44%_@7}_‘/&(.-_:__-

wesgaall T Wellsein b lotatar. .

Inspector of Buildings for the _ _£<{_ :Tistrict of Baltinore County.
fssued by authority of Chapter 481, Acts of 1918.437
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CONTRACT HAULING : T _- _ :
L EXCAVATING - o _ ey, ' W.B.E. MINORITY CONTRACTOR . o L . | : : : :
B S b NN foad B Bept Ly Toch, el |

GRAY TRANSPORT, INC. g{,__# ] R B Dok af Ll et
GRAYS . 2855LODGEFARMROAD . LTI ox e e ' T T h_c‘ég&) YIS S A jw%f FEAtey
2855 LODGE FARM RD. S ' ' ' R - - EDGEMERE, MARYLAND 21219 | | -t T Py SR T COE Y
BALTIMORE, MD 21219 | . Sy LT - 4775115 | Xy B IR - R | |
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

T . ) _
;{m a r251gent ACross the street from Mr. Grav's business
:;ztoigrauzon'has been there for over §( years and I _feel ‘ - ; : o '
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By Sad o aa il AL B e

NOU-16-1954 14:d6  FROM RAMSAY WILLIAMS 8 ASSOC. TO  2842sed  P.on
LANY OFFICES UNION PARK CENTER o
5805 HARFORD RCAD
BALTIMORE, MO 2:214-1846

PETER . ANCELQOS a6 2200

5 o ) b (3 B AT L b 1-B0C-482- 3240 (TOLL FREE)
A Professional CORPORATION A Aoa 626D

EAST LOMBARD STREET
" e riom e T0: Mrs. Janet Ramsey November 15, 1994 NPPCCC
EETER G ANGELOS oo c t FREDRICK H DURST mmb.b HENMNETH D PACK -MOL G MARK KOWIT Pal BALTIMORE, MARYTLAND 21202 . ) ] . ) .
H RUSSELL SMOUSE THOMAS ¢ BUMMERS s DO JEFFREY 3. MOYER Pa THQMAS C. SIMOMES 1PAY 4108590150 5 . Page Two . o .
THOMAS MINKIN D D e Th THEQDORE M FLERLAGE. JR i TIMOTHY 4 HOGAN MDn MICHAEL P KUTZER tPat FAX 4i0-e59-1780.8). 82 . mmmmmmmw:gtuan"- g:ﬁ!!ﬂﬂ! .
THOMAS V FRIEDMAN uo ROGER A DOUMAR 140 FREDERIC M BRANDES oo EQWARD V. REEVES 1pa s COURT YOWERS, SUITE s15
POLAND JR wawy  RICHARD £ WALDT o BRIAN J. TAYLOR @abig 210 °W. PERNSYLVANIA AVENUE : Janios N. R . Prossient 4718001 . —

EOWARD P MONAGHARN MDA WiLL1am 7
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 . 1 .
, g Cabrins Dembow, Vice President 477-0556 x
Besvy Hodges, Recording Secretry 4779016

GARY J IGNATOWSH! won ¢ T CHARLES A CANDOM -wp oo tw SCOTT SHELLENBERGER o HARLA AL MATEY oA RS 41 C-A2E-7 300 :

it BRUCE McELHOME »b va 0O LOLISE A LOCK meo o E DAV',:D HOSKING «p nin G:S;;tgﬁi:n;:}:DHAM - FAX 4102962541 o X . . Kimban Ninr. C i S 4774575
. EI ] BE) T "R v M . : C. LMD b ™MOITH . PP . B 3 3

A e ) e e e STEELWORKERS' AL ; It is my further understanding that, based upon the above restrictions,

GEORGE A WEBER 1 ownoa T STEVEN W SMITH mpoC . STEFHEN J. AOLMES rwDy DAVID OVERSTREET Trr 540 DUNDALK AVENUE N ! B A 2.

DAVID L PALMER mubDe THOMAS P RELLY Mo D C PAUL M MATHENY o JOMN AL ARNNEN (TH BALTIMORE, MD 21224.2967 the Counci ] Wi .l ] Suppor‘t Mr. Gr‘ay S Pet'l tion.

J THOMAS CASKEY mos ROKALD £ RICHARDSON 1o MARKE P RYSCAVAGE DA KEITH E. HAYNES b | 4183 38ico ) ‘

EDWARD J LILLY -0 KATHLEEM D HADLEY 2. ROBERT S. PATTERSON Tus VASILIKG B SZCZESNY (D FAX 410-833-0480 : Novenber 16 ' 1994

MICHALL T WARID «0F va MO MICHATL T COMONDS wo0Cr  GREGORY N BUNITSKY wa MICHAEL 8. GILLAND (aDs CENTERPARK 11 g With kindest rega rds ’ I am
SUTE 38 R .

PATHICIA J RASPUTYS DD - JOSEPH A VANSANT gt o JERE . OWRET T CLIZABETH M. MOYSE 10 o m00 . - - EITT . . T e e e e e e e
4061 POWDER MiLL ROAD >
Arnold Jablon, Director

BISUCE © 1Ll el BESSIE S DEMOS mHoo CYNTHIA G BOYLE .on J0aAar L BOMESTT tam BELTSYILLE. MO 20705-3148

ANDREW M CANTOE MDD G - 1-BOO-537-826! Very trU]_y yours, ) Zoning AdminiStI‘aticn & Develop'ment Management Officg

FAX 301-9232-8738

(;:F\U-NE:F,L 63 HENDERSON AVENUE 5 N, S County Office Bui lding (M .3, 1105)
;:_:;TJ;;:‘%E\:OUSEL im;m CUMBER;?-SS:i:;OZ-u” \ ‘ 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
% : Towson, Maryland 21204

JOHW A PICA, JR o FAX 301_—15_&2:-0:
NORMAN R STONE. JR MD: 201 5. CLEVELAND AVENUE Ng . Stone . JT‘.
CHARLTON | HOWARD pD- HAGERSTOWN, MD ZI740 6748 3 : |
w0, 9905 Dunmanway glége A 307w sees . i Re: Petition for Special Exception
288-5270 or 284-2860 A AN MRS,JR:sTh Thomas Gray, Petitioner

HaRRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

November 15, 1994 KHOKVILLE, TENNESSEE { - Dear Mr. Jablon:

The purpose of this letter is to
I HEREBY AGREE WITH THE CONTENTS OF THIS LETTER. : i i i rAinating dounei s CPROFt of the
Point Peninsula Community Cooxrdinating Council %Digle “COuncil“Ifogglrl

Mrs. Janet Ramsey, President e ) ; . o . -
North Point Peninsula Community Coordinating Council : - //’/ " zgo];l;zidc;rayvs pet'.] 11:.-1011 for special exception scheduled for hearing
' Date: /o /7 TF Loy £ ey [ | i i iomed uean ol 1294 Support for said special exception

= s conditioneqd upon the following reguirements set forth at the

November 3 meeting and agreed upon by the Council and Petitioner:

Thomas Gray, Jr.

Dear Mrs. Ramsey: ' 1. That said special exception be based solely on the existing

This Tetter is intended te confirm Mr. Thomas Gray's agreement with the gistgzlgrgze' and shall not set precedent for future zoning changes
’

Council with reference to the Petition for Special Hearing, . which is sched-

uled for hearing on Monday, November 21, 1994, ' ; : ) That in the event of sale or t
L4 [ 4 ransner

Pursuant to the memo to Mr. Gray, dated November 9, 1994, from Ms. Betsy other than the immediate family of P;titffnggopzzi "-1'-:3_131'1?2;9
Hodgson. Recording Secretary, Mr. Gray hereby agrees that the following restric- . 7 existing non-conforming use, anvy expansion or ‘other pex.-._q e
tions be made a part of the record before the Zoning Commissioner and it is his . granted will cease and the ad.jc’i_ningrpro;;erty Willl - Ception
intention that the same be included in any order passed by the said Zoning ‘ D.R. 5.5 use; and evert Lo is
Commissioner granting him the relief prayed in the petiticn: :

1. That the relief, if granted, is based solely on an existing historic 3. That the total number of construction equipment vehicies

use and shall not be used as the basis of future zoning changes in the area. permitted to be.stoz.jeq on the lot l1ls seven (7) &nd the size of
those vehicles is limited to ne larger than a tandem-axle dump

2. That in the event that the property is soid or transferred to someone : - truck with a load capacity of €5 0
other than the immediate family of the present owner, except for the existing P Y » 000 pounds.
non-conforming use, any expansion or cother relief granted will cease and the Again, the Council’s primary concern is not .
09 n nerEY Wi fo i : establ
adjoining property will revert to its 0.R. 5.5 use. | £or future zoning changes. - Should these conditio::hggngt?ais-if
3. That the total number of construction equipment vehicles allowed to be Ct?OunCil supports Mr. Gray’s Petition For Special Exception b:ef;-)-r-;
stored on the property is seven {7} and the size of those vehicles are Timited : he Zoning Commissioner.

to no larger than a tandem-axie dump truck with a capacity of 65,000 pounds.
Ramsay, Pr dcnt)
< /

TOTAL P.O2
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